
[I] COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

&END4 TITLE:  

l E E T I N G  DATE: January 20, 1993 

'REPARED B Y :  Public Works Director 

Contract Award for  1993 Sidewalk Repa'r Pragram 

(ECOMMENDED ACTION: T h a t  the City Council a d o p t  the attached resolution awarding the 
contract  fo r  the above project t o  Somera & Sons Construction i n  
the amount o f  $35,250.00. 

{ACKGROUND INFORMATION: T h i s  project will be used to  continue the C i ty ' t  sidewalk 
repair  program. Sidewalks damaged by C i t y  t rees  and having 
a ver t ical  o f f se t  between 2 inches and 4 inches will be 
removed and replaced. T h i s  program has already repaired 

;idewalks w i t h  ver t ical  o f fse t s  greater t h a n  4 inches. The work will be divided 
into purchase orders ranging from $4,000.00 to  $10,000.00. 

)lans and specifications for  t h i s  project were approved an December 16, 1992. T h e  
:ity received the following eleven bids for  th i s  project:  

Bid - i3idder Location 

Engineer's Estimate $ 38,143.50 

Somera & Sons Construction 
Allan Askew Can Do 
Ace Concrete Service 
Popuch Concrete 
S a n d  Z Construction 
S t a n  Mathews Concrete 
Lauderdale Builders 
All Season Concrete 
S l ipfom Concrete, Inc. 
Chessher Concrete 
BRW Concrete 

Man teca 
Lodi 
Oakdale 
Lodi 
Davis 
Man teca 
Lodi 
Pi t tsburg 
Sacramento 
Sacramen t o  
Sacramento 

$ 35,250.00 
37,000 .OO 
37,360.00 
39,535.00 
45,234.00 
53,757 .OO 
54,765.50 
56,000.00 
66,112.50 
68,551.10 
80,240.00 

_-.- 

THOMAS A PETERSON 
City M a n a g e r  

CSIDEWAL.AWD/TXTW.dZM ( C O . C O M )  
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FUNDING: Originally Budgeted: 1992 
thdgeted Ftind: 
Current Appropriation : $54,000 
Total Project Estimate: $54,000 
B i d  Opening Date: January 13, , J 9 3  ,- 

Gas Tax a n d  Proposition 111 

Jac L. R o n s k o  
\ .Pub -. 'E i c  Works Director 

Prepared by Wesley K .  Fujitani, Senior Civil Engineer 

JLR/WKF/lm 

Attachment 

cc: Purchasing Officer 
City Attorney 
Street Superintendent 
Somera & Sons Construction 

CSIDEWAL .AWD/TXJW.OZP (CO.COM) J a n u a r y  13, 1933 

_____. - - _ .  ___---. 



A RESOLUTION OF THE LOCI CITY COUNCIL 
AWAFZDING THE CoNTRkcT ;OR 1993 SIDEWALK REPAIR PizoGRAM 

‘mEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance with 
law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were received and 
publicly opened on January 13, 1993 at 11:OO a.m. for the contract for 
1993 Sidewalk Repair Program, described in the specifications therefor 
approved by the City Council on December 16, 1992; and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and tabulated and 
a report thereof filed with the City Manager as follows: 

Bidder Location Bid 

Somera & Sons Construction 
A l l a n  Askew Can Do 
Ace Concrete Service 
Popuch Concrete 
S a d  2 Construction 
S t a n  Mathews Concrete 
Lauderdale Builders 
All Season Concrete 
Slipform Concrete, Inc. 
Chessher Concrete 
BRW Concrete 

Manteca 
Lodi 
Oakdale 
Iadi 
Davi B 

Manteca 
Lodi 
Pi t t s burg 
Sacramento 
Sacramento 
Sacramento 

$ 35,250.00 
37,000.00 
37,360.00 
39,535.00 
45,234.00 
53,757.00 
54,765.50 
56,000.00 
66,112.50 
68,551.10 
80,240.00 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award of the contract 
for Sidewalk Repair Program be made to the low bidd3r, Somera & Sons 
Construction; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Lodi City Council that 
award of contract for 1993 Sidewalk Repair Program be and the same is 
hereby awarded to Somera & Sons Construction, the low bidder, in the 
am0ur.t of $35,250.00. 

Dated: January 20, 1993 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 93-19 w a s  passed and 
adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting 
held January 20, 1993 by the following vote: 

Ayes: Council Members - Mann, Sieglock, Snider and 
Pennino (Mayor) 

Noes: Council Members - Davenport 

36ynifer &rrin 
Ci’cy Clerk 

9 3  - 19 


